
 

 
 

 

DIAMOND
 

P R O D U C T S 
REAR PIVOT SAW 

PARTS LIST 
 
 

MODEL 
CC6160D to 

CC6160QS Retrofit 
 
 

(April 2007) 
 
 
 
 

Part #1801825 
 



10

98

10
8

7

5

4

3

2

6

Frame Assembly Retofit  #6010444, page 1 of 9

1

11



Frame Assembly Retofit  #6010444, page 2 of 9

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 6010444 Page 1/QTY.
1 6011365 Base Plate Weldment 6160 1
2 6011362 Belt Guard Hydraulic Pump 1
3 6011356 Beltguard-6160 1
4 6011357 Bladeshaft Guard Weldment 1
5 6011353 Corner Brace Weldment 1
6 6010681 Skid Plate 1
7 6048948 Skid Plate 1
8 2900084 Lock Washer, 1/2" Split 8
9 2900058 Flat Washer, 1/2" SAE 10
10 2900086 Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 1/2-13 x 1" 8
11 2900701 Cap Screw, Flat Hd., 3/8-16 x 3/4" 2



3

5

9

4

11

7

01

1

8

6

7

2

21

.ON METI REBMUN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ/ 4440106

1 0531106 tnemdleW elxA tnorF 1

2 8500092 EAS "2/1 ,rehsaW talF 1

3 2531106 tekcarB rotacidnI htpeD 1

4 1531106 kniL rotacidnI htpeD 1

5 7903092 "6 x 31-2/1 ,.dH xeH ,wercspaC 1

6 3300092 61-8/3 ,tuN xeH 1

7 4100092 EAS "8/3 ,rehsaW talF 2

8 8100092 nolyN 61-8/3 ,tuN kcoL 1

9 6200092 nolyN 31-2/1 ,tuN kcoL 1

01 5000092 "1 x 61-8/3 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 1

11 3100092 "4/1-1 x 61-8/3 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 1

21 2600092 TPN "8/1 ,gnittiF esaerG 1

9 fo 3 egap ,4440106#  tifoteR ylbmessA elxA tnorF



1

7

4

2

5

10

10

6

9

8

Positraction Engagement Assembly Retofit  #6010444, page 4 of 9

12

15
14

11

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 6045090 1 Traction Bar Weldment
2 2900193 1 Grease Fitting, 1/8" NPT x 45 degree
3 6011349 1 Positraction Arm Weldment
4 2502170 2 Grooved Flange Bearing 1 x 1-1/4 x 1-1/2"
5 2900026 1 Lock Nut, 1/2-13 Nylon
6 2500011 2 Flg Mnt Brg 3/4" Peer UCFT204-12-90
7 2900080 1 Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 1/2-13 x 3-1/2"
8 2900014 4 Flat Washer, 3/8" SAE
9 2900029 4 Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 3/8-16 x 1-1/2"
10 2900018 4 Lock Nut, 3/8-16 Nylon
11 6040513 2 7/8"-14 X 2 1/4" Hex Hd. Capscrew (modified)
12 2900626 2 Jam Nut, 7/8"-14
13 6015036 1 Positraction Axle, 1" x 23-1/4"
14 6015035 2 Sprocket, 20T
15 2901015 2 Roll Pin, 1/4" x 1-3/4"



9 fo 5 egap ,4440106# ,ylbmessA knaT leuF & lortnoC deepS rof tiforteR

2

1

1

.ON METI REBMUN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ
1 4721106 tnuoM gnirpS /w redloH knaT 1

.ON METI REBMUN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ
1 6631106 ylbmessA pirG lortnoC 1
2 4631106 tnemdleW tnuoM reveL lortnoC 1
31 9000092 EAS "4/1 ,rehsaW talF 4



2
1

4

3

.ON METI REBMUN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ
1 5805106 "8 egnalF rennI 2
2 7805106 niP /w "8 egnalF retuO 2
3 0440052 elytS DQ evoorG 01 x "8 ,evaehS 1
4 0120052 srenetsaF/w "2 x FS ,gnihsuB DQ 1

9 fo 6 egap ,4440106# tiforteR tfahS edalB



9

8

7

5

6

2

4

3

7

61

51

01

61

7

01
11

31

21

41

1

METI .oN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ

1 2900106 tekcarB tnuoM rotacidnI htpeD 1
2 5510052 "4/1-1 ,yelluP elbaC 2
3 8000092 "1 x 02-4/1 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 2
4 0100092 nolyN 02-4/1 ,tuN kcoL 4
5 4410092 "4/3 x 02-4/1 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 2
6 5410052 "8/3 ,gniraeB egnalF 1
7 4100092 EAS "8/3 ,rehsaW talF 3
8 1900106 retnioP rotacidnI htpeD 1
9 6950092 "2/1-2 x 61-8/3 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 1
01 8100092 nolyN 61-8/3 ,tuN kcoL 2
11 4900106 "84 ,pmirC htiw elbaC rotacidnI htpeD 1
21 5910052 "4/3-7 x "8/3 ,gnirpS 1
31 5500092 "1 x "61/3 ,niP rettoC 1
41 4120052 pmalC elbaC 1
51 9930106 "4/1-1 ,yelluP elbaC 1
61 3510092 "8/3 ,rehsaW noitcirF 2

9 fo 7 egap ,4440106# )4404106#( ylbmessA tiforteR rotacidnI htpeD



7

2

2

4

4

3

3

1
5

4

3

6

 METI .oN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ/4440106
1 3100052 kcolbwolliP "1 ,gniraeB 2
2 9200092 "2/1-1 x 61-8/3 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 4
3 4100092 EAS "8/3 ,rehsaW talF 7
4 6000092 tilpS "8/3 ,rehsaW kcoL 7
5 3100092 "4/1-1 x 61-8/3 ,.dH xeH ,wercS paC 4
6 4531106 reveL noitautcA 1
7 9480052 005-L4 tleB-V 1

9 fo 8 egap ,4440106# ylbmessA laitnereffiD



 ,ELBAC ROTACIDNI HTPED FO ECNARAELC ROF
 HTIW HSULF MRA POTS HTPED ROF ETALP TUC

ON POTS HTPED( .TNEMDLEW KOOH GNITFIL
 )DESU REGNOL 

45.3

°531

 8770906# ROTACIDNI HTPED 
ETALP TNUOM

 )GNIDLEW RETFA ETIHW TNIAP( 

05.3

9 fo 9 egap ,4440106# tifoteR etalP gnitnuoM rotacidnI htpeD



 



333 Prospect Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035 
(440) 323-4616    (800) 321-5336    Fax (440) 323-8689 

www.diamondproducts.com 
Printed in U.S.A.                                                                  

 
 

  

EQUIPMENT AND PARTS 
WARRANTY 

   
Diamond Products warrants all equipment manufactured by it against defects 
in workmanship or materials for a period of one (1) year from the date of 
shipment to Customer. 
 
The responsibility of Diamond Products under this Warranty is limited to 
replacement or repair of defective parts at Diamond Products’ Elyria, Ohio 
factory, or at a point designated by it, of such parts as shall appear to us upon 
inspection at such parts, to have been defective in material or workmanship, 
with expense for transportation and labor borne by Customer. 
 
In no event shall Diamond Products be liable for consequential or 
incidental damages arising out of the failure of any Product to operate properly. 
 
Integral units such as engines, electric motors, batteries, transmissions, 
etc., are excluded from this Warranty and are subject to the prime 
manufacturer’s warranty. 

 
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED  
OR  IMPLIED, AND ALL SUCH OTHER WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY  
DISCLAIMED. 

 
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	6010444 Sheet 4.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



